

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2963 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWISS PHARMA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

DO letter be addressed to the concerned Court for record in question.

List the matter on 12-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar